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Randi Lucas 

Assistant to the Dean/ 

Clerkship and Residency Coordinator 

Midwestern University 

Arizona College of Podiatric Medicine 

19555 N 59th Ave. 

Glendale, AZ 85308 

voice: (623) 572-3450 

Email: Rlucas@midwestern.edu 

 

Katiuscia De Brito Batista 

Barry University School of Podiatric Medicine 

11300 NE 2nd Avenue 

Miami Shores, FL, 33161 

Voice: (305) 899-3254 

Email: kdebritobatista@barry.edu 

 

Christina Pratt, DPM 

Asst. Professor, Graduate Placement Director 

Samuel Merritt University College of 

Podiatric Medicine 

450 30th St., Suite 2860 

Oakland, CA 94609 

voice: 510-879-0336 

Email: cpratt@samuelmerritt.edu 

 

Emily Siddens 

Coordinator, Clerkships and Residency  

Des Moines University 

College of Podiatric Medicine 

8025 Grand Avenue 

Des Moines, IA 50266 

voice: (515) 271-1489 

Email: Emily.Siddens@dmu.edu 

 

Ronald L. Soave, DPM * 

Dean, Clinical Education 

New York College of Podiatric Medicine 

53 East 124th Street 

New York, NY 

voice: (212) 410-8480 

Email: rsoave@nycpm.edu 

Jaclyn Macomber 

Asst. Director, Academic Services & Enrollment 

Analytics 

Kent State University College of Podiatric 

Medicine 

6000 Rockside Woods Blvd. 

Independence, OH 44131 

Phone: 216-916-7510 

Email: Jmacomb1@kent.edu 

 

Nancy Bryant 

Manager of Clerkship and Residency Placement 

Rosalind Franklin University 

Dr. William M. Scholl College of 

Podiatric Medicine 

3333 Green Bay Road 

North Chicago, IL 60064-3095 

voice: (847) 578-8422 

Email: nancy.bryant@rosalindfranklin.edu 

 

Serina Putman 

Senior Student Services Coordinator 

Temple University 

School of Podiatric Medicine 

148 North Eighth Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19107 

voice: 215-777-5850 

Email: serina.henderson-putman@temple.edu 

 

Zarina Echavarria 

Rotations Coordinator 

Western University of Health Sciences College of 

Podiatric Medicine 

309 East Second Street 

Pomona, CA 91766 

voice: (909) 469-8490 

Email: zechavarria@westernu.edu 
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